www.recom-international.com EC 29
Package Style and Pinning (mm)
Selection Guide
Specifications (Core Operating Area) and Operating Temperature / Derating-Graph
ECONOLINE - DC/DC-Converter
RR-S/D Series, 1.8 Watt, SIP12, Regulated (Single  & Dual Output)
2.03
Bottom View

3.6
2.7
0.9
1.8
100500-25
70 125
150
Operating Temperature ˚C
Safe Operating Area
0
Part Input Output Output Efficiency
Number Voltage Voltage Current
SIP12 (VDC) (VDC) (mA) (%)
RR-XX05S 5, 12 5 360 55
RR-XX09S 5, 12 9 200 58
RR-XX12S 5, 12 12 150 62
RR-XX15S 5, 12 15 120 65
RR-XX24S 5, 12 24 75 70
RR-XX05D 5, 12 ±5 ±130 55
RR-XX09D 5, 12 ±9 ±100 58
RR-XX12D 5, 12 ±12 ±75 62
RR-XX15D 5, 12 ±15 ±60 65
RR-XX24D 5, 12 ±24 ±38 70
Input Voltage ±10%
Input Filter Capacitor Type
Output Voltage Accuracy ±5%
Line Voltage Regulation ±0.5%